

Chief of Police Danny Bridges Walls Police Deparment 9087 Nail Road Walls, MS 38680 Ph 662-404-0888/Fax 662-781-5444

January 26, 2021

Chief Danny Bridges Walls Police Department 9087 Nail Rd Walls, MS 38680

Sheriff Randall Tucker Madison County Sheriff's Office 2941 Highway 51 Canton, MS 39046

Dear Sheriff Tucker:

The Walls Police Department is dedicated to the safety and well-being of all citizens. In order to accomplish this, our Department must have the equipment needed.

Unfortunately, some of our patrol fleet had to be taken out-of-service, and due to budget constraints, we are currently unable to replace them. Being a small Department, we rely on donations from generous individuals and businesses. We would be most grateful if the Madison County Sheriff's Office could donate at least one patrol unit to our fleet, and in the continuing effort to better serve Walls and it's citizens.

Please contact me at <u>dbridges@townofwalls.com</u> if you are able to support our efforts to make a diffrence in the community. Thank you for your kind consideration of our request, and I hope to hear from you soon.

Sincerely,

Danny Bridges

Danny Bridges Chief of Police 662-537-6966

